EXTENSION OF
SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
AND THE
FRESNO TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

The following is an Extension of the Side Letter Agreement between the Fresno Unified School
District (“District”) and the Fresno Teachers Association (“FTA”) regarding the Parties’
agreement on nurse responsibilities related to the District’s COVID-19 protocols and procedures.

Whereas, on October 7, 2021, the Parties entered into a Side Letter Agreement regarding nurse
responsibilities related to the District’s COVID-19 protocols and procedures (“Side Letter
Agreement”).

Whereas, the Parties” Side Letter Agreement expires on October 8, 2021.
Whereas, the Parties desire to extend the Side Letter Agreement for the Second Quarter of 2021.
Now therefore, the parties agree as follows:

Pursuant to section 7. of the Parties’” Side Letter Agreement, the duration of the Side Letter
Agreement except for section 2. is hereby extended through the second quarter of 2021,
October 8, 2021 through December 17, 2021.

R
‘——’__——‘-\ { I

Dated: /7 C 7{36‘{/‘ /S 2021 ( ﬁ//,' S
Louis Jamerson, Executive Diréctor

]%&acms Association
pated: (I 1S ,2021 /'—7

éPﬁll Idsvoog‘: efHuman Resources and Labor
Relations
Fresno Unified School District

005801.00316

34768758.1



